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25

30

104 1 16

1.

2.

3.

5.

1. 

2. 

30



 CH14 

14-1 

( )

( )

19

10

2

5 5

3,359.31 10

36

5 3,359.31

16,702,451

14,569,563 14-1

15

3,359.31

29 25

5 500 /

14,734,774 14-2

( )

( )

825.92

217.81 15

( )

( )

825.92 ( ) 3,162,713

2,846,078 14-3

217.81

437,455 415,674 (

14-4)



 CH14 

14-2 

14-1

( ) ( ) ( / )
(%)

( )(A) ( / ) ( )(B) ( )(C=A-B)

1 611 3 5 8 51.2 2 RB 998.40 998.40 55,000 22.66% 3,763,696 400 399,360 ( ) 1/1 3,364,336

2 611 7 9 45.1 2 RB 388.00 388.00 55,000 31.87% 2,057,512 400 155,200 ( ) 1/1 1,902,312

3 611 5-1 10 37.3 5 RC 548.90 548.90 60,000 32.25% 3,212,345 800 439,120
( )

1/1 2,773,225

4 611 5-2 11 37.3 5 RC 558.55 558.55 60,000 32.25% 3,269,250 800 446,840

( )
2000/10000 564,482

( )
2000/10000 564,482

( )
1333/20000 188,114

( )
1333/20000 188,114

( )
1333/20000 188,114

( )
1333/20000 188,114

( )
3334/10000 940,990

5 611 9 12 43.2 4
RC

( 1)
865.46 865.46 57,000 29.48% 4,399,648 800 692,368

( )
2000/10000 741,456

( )
2000/10000 741,456

( )
1333/20000 247,090

( )
1333/20000 247,090

( )
1333/20000 247,090

( )
1333/20000 247,090

( )
3334/10000 1,236,008

3,359.31 3,359.31 16,702,451 2,132,888 10 14,569,563
1. 611 9 (64 213 )
2.
3. 2 ( )



 CH14 

14-3 

14-2
( ) ( / ) ( ) ( ) ( )

1 611 3 5 8 998.40 500 29 4,379,232 ( ) 1/1 4,379,232

2 611 7 9 388.00 500 29 1,701,865 ( ) 1/1 1,701,865

3 611 5-1 10 548.90 500 29 2,407,613 ( ) 1/1 2,407,613

4 611 5-2 11 558.55 500 29 2,449,940

( ) 2000/10000 489,987

( ) 2000/10000 489,987

( ) 1333/20000 163,289

( ) 1333/20000 163,289

( ) 1333/20000 163,289

( ) 1333/20000 163,289

( ) 3334/10000 816,810

5 611 9 12 865.46 500 29 3,796,124

( ) 2000/10000 759,224

( ) 2000/10000 759,224

( ) 1333/20000 253,012

( ) 1333/20000 253,012

( ) 1333/20000 253,012

( ) 1333/20000 253,012

( ) 3334/10000 1,265,628

3,359.31 14,734,774 10 14,734,774



 CH14 

14-4 

14-3 ( )

( ) ( ) ( / ) (%) ( )(A) ( / ) ( )(B) ( )(C=A-B)

1 611
3 5 (

)

51.2

1 RB 20.45 20.45 55,000 22.66%

538,833

400

37,280 1/1 501,5531 M 205.00 205.00 20,000 30.39% 100
2 RB 20.45 20.45 55,000 22.66% 400

2 T 4.20 4.20 20,000 30.39% 100

2 611
7 ( )

45.1
1 RB 10.10 10.10 55,000 31.87%

133,088
400

9,401 1/1 123,6872 RB 10.10 10.10 55,000 31.87% 400
2 T 13.21 13.21 20,000 32.46% 100

3 611
5-1 (

)

37.3

1 RC 12.51 12.51 60,000 32.25%

776,627

800

73,814 1/1 702,813

1 RB 22.93 22.93 55,000 43.66% 500
1 T 5.29 5.29 20,000 35.81% 100
2 RC 12.51 12.51 60,000 32.25% 800
3 RC 12.51 12.51 60,000 32.25% 800
4 RC 12.51 12.51 60,000 32.25% 800
5 RC 12.51 12.51 60,000 32.25% 800

5 RB 6.36 6.36 55,000 43.66% 500
5 M 86.00 86.00 20,000 35.81% 100

4 611
5-2 (

)

37.3

1 RC 7.06 7.06 60,000 32.25%

511,671

800

48,866

2000/10000 92,5611 RB 22.18 22.18 55,000 43.66% 500
1 T 7.71 7.71 20,000 35.81% 100 2000/10000 92,561
2 RC 7.06 7.06 60,000 32.25% 800 1333/20000 30,846
3 RC 7.06 7.06 60,000 32.25% 800 1333/20000 30,846
4 RC 7.06 7.06 60,000 32.25% 800 1333/20000 30,846
5 RC 7.06 7.06 60,000 32.25% 800 1333/20000 30,846

5 RB 17.53 17.53 55,000 43.66% 500 3334/10000 154,299

5 611
9 ( )

43.2

1 RC 31.93 31.93 57,000 29.48%

1,202,494

800

147,274

2000/10000 211,0451 RB 46.49 46.49 55,000 34.74% 500
1 M 6.44 6.44 20,000 33.20% 100 2000/10000 211,0451 T 19.09 19.09 20,000 33.20% 100
2 RC 31.93 31.93 57,000 29.48% 800 1333/20000 70,3302 M 6.44 6.44 20,000 33.20% 100
3 RC 36.26 36.26 57,000 29.48% 800 1333/20000 70,3303 M 6.44 6.44 20,000 33.20% 100
4 RC 36.26 36.26 57,000 29.48% 800 1333/20000 70,3304 M 6.44 6.44 20,000 33.20% 100

4 RB 13.89 13.89 55,000 34.74% 500 1333/20000 70,330
4 T 34.95 34.95 20,000 33.20% 100 3334/10000 351,810

825.92 825.92 3,162,713 316,635 10 2,846,078

14-4

( ) ( ) ( / ) (%) ( )(A) ( / ) ( )(B) ( ) (C=A-B)
A 611 9 192 43.2 1 T 217.81 217.81 20,000 33.20% 437,455 100 21,781 1/1 415,674

217.81 217.81 437,455 21,781 1 415,674
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15-1 

 

 
30 104 1 16

948,476,671  

 

 

 

1.  

701,669,710  

(1)  

A.  

241,415,844

29,192,027 ( - P. -3)

17,101,609 15-1  

15-1   

241,415,844  
 (%) (%) ( ) 

 7.0%~9.0% 8.00% 240,000 
 6.0%~9.0% 7.50% 900,000 
 5.5%~9.0% 7.25% 3,262,500 

 5.0%~9.0% 7.00% 12,699,109 
 17,101,609 

15-2   

   /  ( ) 

(A) 

 

( )  241,415,844  7%~8% 17,101,609 
( ) ( ) 18,614.14  35,970 /  669,545,735 
( )  1  56,191 /  56,191 

( ) 

 

1.  241,415,844  0.5~2% 2,257,079 
2.

 
49  75,000 /  3,675,000 

3.  241,415,844  1‰ 241,416 
4.  241,415,844  2% 4,828,180 

 
 

792.90  5,000 /  3,964,500 

(A)  — — 701,669,710 

(B) 

 

( )  1  6,510,000 /  6,510,000 
( ) (

) 
1  1,900,000 /  1,900,000 

( )  15  4,000 /  60,000 
( )  7  75,000 /  525,000 
( )  328  5,053.66 /  1,657,600 

 1  200,000 /  200,000 
 4,403.04  4,049.77 /  17,831,315 

 3,359.31  500 / /  14,734,774 
 49  20,000~29,000 /  1,376,000 

 1  93,000 /  93,000 
(B)  — — 44,887,689 

(C)  — — 19,827,172 

(D)
 

 665,538,994  1‰ 665,539 
 275,012,006  1‰ 275,012 

 251,796,685  5% 12,589,834 
(D)  — — 13,530,385 

(E) 

 1  800,000 /  800,000 
 779,915,096 5% 38,995,748 

 779,915,096 6% 46,794,897 
 819,710,851 10% 81,971,070 

(E)  — — 168,561,715 

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E)  — — 948,476,671 



 CH15 

15-2 

B.  

11 2

18,614.14 ( 5,630.78 )

109,200 / 103 4 104.46

107 7 106.26( -

P. -2) 2.5%

1 4.5M 2 4.45M 11

4.2M

669,545,735 15-3 15-5  

0.5t/

0.2t/

2 6 0.8 t/ 7 11

0.5 t/ 15CM

18CM 398t 634

3,949 92 15,582,413

( - P. -1)

(15,582,413 )  

15-3   

 
 

( / ) 
 
 ( / )  ( ) 

( ) 

RC 

1 ( ) 109,200 9% 119,028 1,262.08 45,442,415 
2~10 ( ) 109,200 12.5% 122,850 11,315.54 420,509,512 
11 ( ) 109,200 10% 120,120 1,268.26 46,083,876 

 109,200  109,200 478.98 15,822,146 
1~2  109,200  109,200 4,289.28 141,687,786 

 18,614.14 669,545,735 

15-4   

 
      

 
0.2t/   0.5~0.8t/     

 2,915 t 3,313 t 398 t 11,130,415 
 12,051 m3 12,685 m3 634 m3 1,775,962 

 75,020  78,969  3,949  2,171,642 
 1,742  1,834  92  504,394 

       15,582,413 

15-5   

  ( ) ( / ) ( ) 

     

  34,111,727 1,833 5.09% 

  47,350,313 2,544 7.07% 

  200,847,632 10,790 30.00% 

  59,405,518 3,191 8.87% 

  56,821,304 3,053 8.49% 

  36,821,028 1,978 5.50% 

  10,667,117 573 1.59% 

  11,044,976 593 1.65% 

  16,953,148 911 2.53% 

  22,811,050 1,225 3.41% 

( )  496,833,812  74.20% 

     

  33,649,836 1,808 5.03% 

  10,655,044 572 1.59% 

  24,211,064 1,301 3.62% 

  1,892,137 102 0.28% 

  8,993,553 483 1.34% 

  3,457,831 186 0.52% 

( )  82,859,465  12.38% 

  579,693,277  86.58% 

10   57,969,328  8.66% 

5   31,883,130  4.76% 

  669,545,735 35,970 100.00% 



 CH15 

15-3 

C.  

16 1

(

) 56,191  

 × × 1,279.48×2.47×17 53,725  

 × 4,403.04×0.56 2,466  

 53,725 2,466 56,191  

D.  

(a)  

5
2,257,079 15-6  

15-6   

241,415,844  
 (%) ( ) 

1000  2.0% 200,000 
1000 1  1.5% 1,350,000 
1 10  0.5% 707,079 

 2,257,079 

(b)  

49
75,000 3,675,000  

 49( ) × 75,000 3,675,000  

(c)  

1‰ 241,416  

 241,415,844 ( ) × 1‰ 241,416  

(d)  

4,828,317 110 3 3 21
4,828,180

 

 241,415,844 ( ) × 

2% 4,828,317 ( 4,828,180 ) 

(2)  

A.  

104 3 19

3,964,500

1,625 /

340,422

 

 [721.94 ( )+70.96

( )]×5,000 / 3,964,500  

 [195.89 (

)+13.60 ( )]×1,625 / 340,422 ( ) 

2.  

44,887,689  

(1)  

A.  



 CH15 

15-4 

8,750,792 ( )

6,510,000 ( - P. -4)

 

60  
 P2 → 2,000,000 [

×X / ×Y / ] 2,000,000  [ 2,000
×1,000 / 1,813.49 ×800 / 20 ×60,000 / ]
6,650,792  

 P3 1,500,000  
  ( ) 600,000  
 P2 P3 6,650,792 1,500,000 600,000
8,750,792   > 6,510,000  

B.  

6

2,160,000

1,900,000 ( -

P. -5~7)  
 +  
=[400,000 15( )×2,500 49(

)×2,500] +[15( )×2,500 49(
)×2,500] =720,000  

 = 720,000×3= 2,160,000  > 1,900,000  
 900,000 500,000 500,000 =1,900,000  

C.  

15 4,000 60,000  

 15( )×4,000 60,000  

D.  

65 600

2 3,813.49

7 75,000 525,000  

 /600 3,813.49 /600 7 ( ) 

 × 7 ×75,000 525,000  

E.  

40.40M 328 ( - )

4,200 280,000

1,657,600  

  × 4 10.1 × 4 40.4M 

 4,200×328( ) 280,000 1,657,600  

(2)  

200,000  ( - ,P. -8)  

(3)  

( )

17,831,315 14-1 14-3

14-4  

(4)  

( )

12 29



 CH15 

15-5 

14,734,774 ( 14-2) 

(5)  

49 20,000

9,000

1,376,000  

 49( )×20,000 (49-5)(

)×9,000 1,376,000  

(6)  

107

9 12

93,000  

 93,000  

3.  

3 7

107 7 30

2.63% 1 1.040%

( - P. -9)

29 19,827,172  
 11( )+4( )+2( ) 17  
 12 17 12 29  
 70%×2.63% 30%×1.040% 2.153%  
 (1) × × = 17,831,315×2.153% 
×29/12=927,778  
 (2) - -

× × ×0.5 = (701,669,710 -2,257,079+44,887,689  
-17,831,315) ×2.153%×29/12×0.5 18,899,394   
 927,778+18,899,394=19,827,172  

4.  

5

13,530,385  

(1)  

1‰ 665,539  

 ( + + + +

+ + + )/1.05 (17,101,609+669,545,735 

+6,510,000 +1,900,000 +525,000 +1,657,600 +200,000 +1,376,000) 

/1.05=665,538,994  

 = 665,538,994×1‰ =665,539  

(2)  

1‰ 275,012  

 =

+ ×1‰ 

= (1,926.58  100,030.56 / + 9,420.23 8,736 / ) 1‰ 

=275,012  

(3)  

5% 12,589,834  

 1,791,173,690  

 52.95% 

 381,465,553  

 7,280 /  × 120% 8,736 /  

  ×   



 CH15 

15-6 

18,605.51  ×8,736 /  162,537,735  

 1,791,173,690 × (100%-52.95%) × 

[162,537,735/(162,537,735+381,465,553)] × 5%=12,589,834  

5.  

168,561,715  

(1)  

800,000

0.18%

800,000

- P. -10  

 (2)  

 

12 5

23.18% 5%

38,995,748  

 + ÷2 

=(5 +12 )÷2=8.5  

 × 

5% (701,669,710 44,887,689 19,827,172 13,530,385) × 5% 

779,915,096× 5% 38,995,748  

(3)  

6%

46,794,897  

 × 6%

(701,669,710 44,887,689 19,827,172 13,530,385) × 6% 

779,915,096× 6% 46,794,897  

(4)  

 

10%

81,971,070  

 
×10%  

(701,669,710 44,887,689 19,827,172 13,530,385 800,000
38,995,748) ×10% 819,710,851× 10% 81,971,070  

 

1F 229.87 2F
4,455.04 75

1,791,173,690  

15-7   

   ( ) 
1F  229.87  594,934 /  136,757,370 

2F  4,455.04  345,500 /  1,539,216,320 
 75  1,536,000 /  115,200,000 

 1,791,173,690 



 CH15 

15-7 

 

 

948,476,671 81,971,070

866,505,601 30% 259,951,680

70% 606,553,921

 

 

 

 

 

948,476,671 1,791,173,690

1.89

 

 

 

30

948,476,671

15-8 1,791,173,690

52.95%  

   ÷ × 100%=
948,476,671÷1,791,173,690 × 100%=52.95% 

 

31

948,476,671

1,791,173,690

842,697,019  

  
=1,791,173,690 948,476,671 =842,697,019  



 CH15 

15-8 

15-8   

77,985,504 64,987,920 20,796,134        20,796,134       20,796,134       20,796,134     20,796,134       12,997,586      -                         -                    259,951,680       
( 7 ) -                -                 107,038,927      107,038,927     107,038,927     107,038,927   107,038,927     71,359,286      -                         -                    606,553,921       

-                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   379,390,668           569,086,003 948,476,671       
77,985,504 64,987,920 127,835,061      127,835,061     127,835,061     127,835,061   127,835,061     84,356,872      379,390,668 569,086,003 1,814,982,272    

5,130,483 5,130,483 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   6,840,643 -                    17,101,609         
-                -                 118,155,130 118,155,130 118,155,130 118,155,130 118,155,130 78,770,085 -                         -                    669,545,735       
-                2,466             53,725 -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    56,191                
-                -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   2,257,079               -                    2,257,079           
-                -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   3,675,000        -                    3,675,000           
-                241,416 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    241,416              
-                -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   4,828,180               -                    4,828,180           
-                -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   3,964,500               -                    3,964,500           

5,859,000 -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   651,000 -                    6,510,000           
( ) 1,900,000 -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    1,900,000           

60,000          -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    60,000                
525,000 -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    525,000              

-                1,657,600 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    1,657,600           
200,000 -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    200,000              

17,831,315 -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    17,831,315         
1,524,287     1,524,287      1,524,287          1,524,287         1,524,287         1,524,287       1,524,287         1,016,191        1,524,287               1,524,287         14,734,774         

300,000        -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   1,076,000 -                    1,376,000           
93,000          -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    93,000                

800,000        -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         -                    800,000              
4,034,043 4,034,043 4,034,043 4,034,043 4,034,043 4,034,043 4,034,043 2,689,362 4,034,043 4,034,042 38,995,748         

-                -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   18,717,959 28,076,938 46,794,897         
38,257,128 12,590,295 123,767,185 123,713,460 123,713,460 123,713,460 123,713,460 86,150,638 43,893,691 33,635,267 833,148,044       
39,728,376   52,397,625    4,067,876 4,121,601 4,121,601 4,121,601 4,121,601 -1,793,766 335,496,977 535,450,736 981,834,228       
39,728,376   92,126,001    96,193,877 100,315,478 104,437,079 108,558,680 112,680,281 110,886,515 446,383,492 981,834,228

-                -                 
-                -                 
-                -                 1,088,246 1,760,659 2,433,071 3,105,484 3,777,896 2,890,641 4,771,174 -                    19,827,172         
-                -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   242,621,568           363,932,353 606,553,921       
-                -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   -                         259,951,680     259,951,680       

665,539        -                 -                     -                    -                   -                 -                   -                   12,864,846 -                    13,530,385         
665,539        -                 1,088,246 1,760,659 2,433,071 3,105,484 3,777,896 2,890,641 260,257,588 623,884,033 899,863,158       

39,062,837   52,397,625    2,979,630 2,360,942 1,688,530 1,016,117 343,705 -4,684,407 75,239,389 -88,433,297 81,971,070         
39,062,837   91,460,462    94,440,092 96,801,033 98,489,563 99,505,680 99,849,385 95,164,978 170,404,367 81,971,070  



 CH16 

16-1 

16-1
16-1

30

611 611
11 4

( 721.94 ) ( 70.96
)

( 276.67 )

11
327

0.2t/ 0.5 t/ ~0.8 t/
3 1

1 2
11 RC

1.

2. 4M

( 721.94
276.67 )

3.

1.

2. 108 1 30 67

(1)

(2)
10

(3)

40
(4)

40

1. (
721.94 276.67 )

2.

3.
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 ( / ) 

 
 

107 110        111  112        113        
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CH18 
CH19 

18-1 19-1 

( )

( )

(60~100

) (75~140 ) (220~230 )

100

100

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

( )

10%



 CH19 

19-2 

26

10%

18 19 21 22 25 25-1 26 26-1 8 18

21 25 25-1 108 1 28

884.01 3,813.49

23.18%

107 10 1 1070036301

( ) 7

3 3

107 11 21 10700325000

8

( )

2,000

( )
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30 15
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1

45
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96
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1. (
) 150

24,000

2. ( )

360 48,000

3. ( ) 180
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60,000
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1. 100

2. 100 5%
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 02 

-6 

30
(

)
(

)

( )
30

( 20 )( )
(A) (B)

1 611 5 51 499.20
2 611 7 45 194.00
3 611 5 1 37 109.78
4 611 5 2 37 111.71
5 611 9 43 218.53

1,133.22
A/(A+B)=1,133.22/1,133.22=1 1/2
A 30 ( 20 ) (

81 1 10 )
B 30 ( 20 )

( )

( ) ( )

1 611 5 51 499.20 28 1,116.59 1,116.59

2 611 7 45 194.00 29 599.75 599.75

3 611 5 1 37 109.78 30 168.28 168.28

4 611 5 2 37 111.71 31 171.50 171.50

5 611 9 43 218.53 32 33 366.14 366.14
(A1) 3,813.49

(A0) 2,422.26

1. A0/A1=2,422.26/3,813.49=0.64 1/3
2. A0/A1 1/2
3. A0/A1 1/4

A0 ( 81 1 10
)

A1

1
2
3
4 30



 02 

-7 

2-1

8 10
611 5 611 5 1

9 11
611 7 611 5 2





 02 

-9 

( )

300m

0.5
200m

1000
100m

52 200m
0.5

( ) (
)300m

( ) 0.5
200m

( ) 1000 100m

( )
(

)300m

( )
0.5

200m
( ) 1000

100m

[
: ]

1/1000

( ) 3000

( )

(B)
1 18 1.75
2 19 15.57
3 21 64.77
4 22 191.79
5 25 134.63
6 25-1 28.27
7 26 355.04
8 26-1 92.19
9 28 1,116.59

10 29 599.75
11 30 168.28
12 31 171.50
13 32 175.73
14 33 190.41
15 192 507.22

15 3,813.49
B = 3,813.49 3000

( )

( ) ( ) ( )
1 611 5 1,116.59 499.20 1,116.59
2 611 7 599.75 194.00 599.75
3 611 5 1 168.28 109.78 168.28
4 611 5 2 171.50 111.71 171.50
5 611 9 366.14 218.53 366.14

(A0) 2,422.26 1,133.22 2,422.26
(A1) 3,813.49

B = 3,813.49 3000 A0/A1 = 2,422.26( )/3,813.49=0.64 1/2
A0 ( 81 1 10

)
A1

3000
1/2

3000

1/2

1.
2.
3.
4. 30

1/500
1
2

( )

(
)
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1/1000

2-1
( )
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( 611 611 11
) ( (4M) 651.68

(4M ) 70.26 ( ) 195.89 )
( 70.96 ) ( 13.60 ) ( 3-1 3-2

3-3)

611 611 11
298.11 13.60

1,512,650 (298.11 *5,000
/ +13.60 *1,625 / =1,512,650 )  

6M (
40.99 )( 3-2 3-3)
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( 611 611 11
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